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Virginia Cooperative Extension (Virginia Tech) Website Information 426-418 Tomatoes
The publications listed below can help you manage your landscape with research- 426-419 Sprouting Seeds for Food
based information from Cooperative Extension at Virginia Tech. The home page is 426-422 Root Crops
www.ext.vt.edu. To find a publication, go to the home page and type either the name 426-505 Home Hydroponics
or number of the publication in the search window box at the bottom of the screen. If
you want to view lists of publications, click on one of the topics in the headline. Growing Fruits
Then click on publications in the next screen. Our Master Gardener Help Desk can 422-017 Growing Pears in Virginia
also help with questions about lawn & garden, plant disease, insect and plant ID. 422-018 Growing Cherries in Virginia
Email yk.pg.mg@gmail.com or call the York/Poquoson Extension Office at 422-019 Growing Peaches and Nectarines in Virginia
757-890-4940. 422-020 Pruning Peach Trees
422-021 Training and Pruning Apple Trees
Publication Number and Title 422-023 Growing Apples in Virginia
Annuals, Perennials, Bulbs, and Indoor Plants 422-024 Training and Pruning Apples in Intensive Orchards
426-001 Plant Propagation from Seed 422-025 Physiology of Tree Pruning
426-002 Propagation by Cutting, Layering and Division 426-840 Small Fruit in the Home Garden
426-030 Daylilies in Virginia 426-841 Tree Fruit in the Home Garden
426-042 Winterizing the Water Garden
426-100 Indoor Plant Culture Using Pesticides Wisely
426-101 Care of Specialty Potted Plants 420-013 Pesticides and Aquatic Animals
426-200 Annuals: Culture and Maintenance 426-366 Minimal Chemical Gardening
426-201 Flowering Bulbs: Culture and Maintenance 426-705 Storing Pesticides Safely
426-202 Planning the Flower Boarder 426-706 Choosing Pesticides Wisely
426-203 Perennial Propagation and Maintenance 426-707 Understanding Pesticide Labels
426-420 Herbs 426-710 Applying Pesticides Safely
426-601 Bonsai 456-018 Pest Management Guide
Vegetable Gardening Building Healthy Soil and Yard Waste Management
426-313 Soil Preparation 426-323 Fertilizing the Vegetable Garden
426-323 Fertilizing the Vegetable Garden 426-325 Composting
426-331 Vegetable Planting Guide and Recommended Dates 426-613 Environmental Guide to Nutrient Management
426-334 Fall Vegetable Gardening 426-703 Making Compost from Yard Waste
426-335 Intensive Gardening Methods 426-704 Using Compost in Your Landscape
426-336 Vegetable Gardening in Containers 426-711 Building Healthy Soil
426-364 Weeds in the Home Vegetable Garden 426-715 Fertilizing Trees and Shrubs
426-401 Asparagus 426-716 Landscaping for Less in the Landfill
426-402 Beans 426-724 Mulching for a Healthy Landscape
426-403 Cole Crops or Brassicas 430-018 Fertilizing Landscape Trees and Shrubs
426-405 Sweet Corn 430-019 Selection and uses of Mulches and Landscape Fabric
426-406 Cucumbers, Melons and Squash 430-540 Soil Testing for the Lawn and Landscape
426-408 Leafy Green Vegetables 442-055 Composting Kitchen Waste with Worms

426-411 Onions, Garlic and Shallots 452-055 Virginia Yard Waste Mgt. Manual (84 pages)


http://www.ext.vt.edu/
mailto:yk.pq.mg@gmail.com

452-125
452-129
452-230
452-231
452-400
452-701

420-141
426-041
426-043
426-059
426-322
426-615
426-713
426-722
426-723
442-550

356-478
356-479
356-482
356-483
356-484
356-485
356-487
356-488
356-489
356-490

420-181
426-070
426-605
426-606
426-607
426-608
426-609
426-610
426-611
426-701
426-702
426-709
430-022
430-024
430-025
430-026
430-027
430-028

Soil Sample Information Sheet

Soil Sampling for the Home Gardener

Virginia Organic Recycling and Compost Directory
Compost: What Is It and What’s It to You
Agricultural Management Practices and Soil Quality
Explanation of Soil Test

Water Quality

Landowner’s Guide to Managing Streams in the Eastern U.S.

What Is a Watershed?

Urban Water Quality Management: Rain Garden Plants
Groundwater Quality: Use of Garden Chemicals
Irrigating the Home Garden

Pest Management for Water Quality

Creating a Water-wise Landscape

Reducing Erosion and Runoff

Home Landscape Practice to Protect Water Quality
TMDLs (Total Maximum Daily Loads): Definitions

Household Water
Iron and Magnesium in Household Water
Emergency Supplies of Waater for Drinking and Food Prep
Home Water Quality Causes and Treatments
Lead in Household Water
Nitrates in Household Water
Household Water Testing
Bacteria and Other Microorganisms in Household Water
Hydrogen Sulfide in Household Water
Interpreting Your Water Test Report
Water Hardness

Right Plant Right Place
Value, Benefits and Costs of Urban Trees
Backyard Habitats
Selecting Plants: Conifers
Selecting Deciduous Shrubs
Selecting Plants: Broad Leafed Evergreens
Selecting Plants: Ornamental Vines
Selecting Plants: Groundcovers
Selecting Plants: Shade Trees
Selecting Plants: Flowering Trees
Planting Shrubs
Planting Trees
Pruning Deciduous Trees and Shrubs
Trees for Air Pollution
Trees for Hot Sites
Trees for Problem Site: Screening
Trees for Wet and Dry Sites
Trees and Shrubs for Acid Soil
Trees for Parking Lots and Paved Areas

430-295
430-451
430-455
430-456
430-457
430-458
430-459
430-460
430-461
430-462
450-236
450-237

426-717
426-718
426-719
426-720
430-002
430-003
430-010
430-011
430-017
430-402
430-520
430-521
430-522
430-523
430-524
430-532
430-533
430-536

420-138
420-201
420-202
420-203
420-527
426-070

Virginia Cooperative Extension programs and employment are open to all regardless of race,
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Tree and Shrub Planting Guide
Pruning Crepemyrtles

Pruning Basics and Tools

Pruning Deciduous Trees

Pruning Evergreen Trees

Stop Topping Trees

Pruning Shrubs

Deciduous Tree Pruning Calendar
Evergreen Tree Pruning Calendar
Shrub Pruning Calendar

Problem Free trees for VA Landscapes
Problem Free Shrubs for VA Landscapes

Lawn Care
Maintaining Lawns
Establishing Lawns
Selecting Turfgrass
Fertilizing Lawns
Aerating Your Lawn
FAQ Home Lawn Fertilization in VA
Summer Lawn Management: Watering
Lawn Fertilization in VA
Calibrating Your Lawn Spreader
Mowing to Recycle Grass Clippings
Fall Lawn Care
“Leave” Them Alone: Lawn Leaf Management
Calendar for Warm-Season Turf Grasses
Calendar for Cool-Season Turf Grasses
Pest Monitoring Calendar for Home Lawns in Virginia
Spring/Summer Lawn Management: Cool Season Grasses
Spring/Summer Lawn Management: Warm Season Grasses
Lawn Moss: Friend or Foe?

Wildlife
Guide to Wildlife Abundance through Forestry
Managing Wildlife Damage...Moles
Managing Wildlife Damage...Beavers
Managing Wildlife Damage...Canada Goose
Sustaining Biodiversity: Frogs
Backyard Wildlife Habitats

marital or family status. An equal opportunity/affirmative action employer.



