www.ext.vt.edu

Virginia Cooperative Extension programs and employment are open to all, regardless of age, color, disability, gender, gender identity, gender expression, national origin, political affiliation, race, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, veteran status, or any other basis protected by law. An equal opportunity/affirmative action employer. Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension work, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University, Virginia State University, and the U.S. Department of Agriculture cooperating. Edwin J. Jones, Director, Virginia Cooperative Extension, Virginia Tech, Blacksburg; M. Ray McKinnie, Administrator, 1890 Extension Program, Virginia State University, Petersburg.

<b>1</b> 7:	Commenting Entergion (Vincinia Teal) Website Information	426 419	Tomatora
Virginia Cooperative Extension (Virginia Tech) Website Information		426-418 426-419	Tomatoes
The publications listed below can help you manage your landscape with research-		426-419	Sprouting Seeds for Food
based information from Cooperative Extension at Virginia Tech. The home page is		426-422	Root Crops Home Hydroponics
	u. To find a publication, go to the home page and type either the name	420-303	Home Hydroponics
	he publication in the search window box at the bottom of the screen. If		Cuawing Emits
you want to view lists of publications, click on one of the topics in the headline.		422-017	Growing Fruits
Then click on publications in the next screen. Our Master Gardener Help Desk can		422-017	Growing Pears in Virginia Growing Cherries in Virginia
also help with questions about lawn & garden, plant disease, insect and plant ID.		422-018	
Email <u>yk.pq.mg@gmail.com</u> or call the <b>York/Poquoson Extension Office at</b> 757-890-4940.		422-019	Growing Peaches and Nectarines in Virginia
/5/-090-4940	•		Pruning Peach Trees
Dublication No	rmhon and Title	422-021 422-023	Training and Pruning Apple Trees
Publication No	amber and Title Annuals, Perennials, Bulbs, and Indoor Plants	422-023	Growing Apples in Virginia
426 001			Training and Pruning Apples in Intensive Orchards Physiology of Tree Pruning
426-001 426-002	Plant Propagation from Seed	422-025 426-840	Small Fruit in the Home Garden
	Propagation by Cutting, Layering and Division	426-840 426-841	
426-030 426-042	Daylilies in Virginia Winterizing the Water Garden	420-841	Tree Fruit in the Home Garden
	Indoor Plant Culture		Haina Dogti ai Jag Wigale.
426-100	Care of Specialty Potted Plants	420-013	Using Pesticides Wisely Pesticides and Aquatic Animals
426-101 426-200	Annuals: Culture and Maintenance	420-013 426-366	Minimal Chemical Gardening
426-200	Flowering Bulbs: Culture and Maintenance	426-705	Storing Pesticides Safely
426-201	Planning the Flower Boarder	426-706	
426-202	Perennial Propagation and Maintenance	426-707	Choosing Pesticides Wisely Understanding Pesticide Labels
426-420	Herbs	426-710	Applying Pesticides Safely
426-601	Bonsai	456-018	Pest Management Guide
420-001	Dollsai	430-018	rest Management Guide
	Vegetable Gardening		<b>Building Healthy Soil and Yard Waste Management</b>
426-313	Soil Preparation	426-323	Fertilizing the Vegetable Garden
426-323	Fertilizing the Vegetable Garden	426-325	Composting
426-331	Vegetable Planting Guide and Recommended Dates	426-613	Environmental Guide to Nutrient Management
426-334	Fall Vegetable Gardening	426-703	Making Compost from Yard Waste
426-335	Intensive Gardening Methods	426-704	Using Compost in Your Landscape
426-336	Vegetable Gardening in Containers	426-711	Building Healthy Soil
426-364	Weeds in the Home Vegetable Garden	426-715	Fertilizing Trees and Shrubs
426-401	Asparagus	426-716	Landscaping for Less in the Landfill
426-402	Beans	426-724	Mulching for a Healthy Landscape
426-403	Cole Crops or Brassicas	430-018	Fertilizing Landscape Trees and Shrubs
426-405	Sweet Corn	430-019	Selection and uses of Mulches and Landscape Fabric
426-406	Cucumbers, Melons and Squash	430-540	Soil Testing for the Lawn and Landscape
426-408	Leafy Green Vegetables	442-055	Composting Kitchen Waste with Worms
426-411	Onions, Garlic and Shallots	452-055	Virginia Yard Waste Mgt. Manual (84 pages)

452-125	Soil Sample Information Sheet	430-295	Tree and Shrub Planting Guide	
452-129	Soil Sampling for the Home Gardener	430-451	Pruning Crepemyrtles	
452-230	Virginia Organic Recycling and Compost Directory	430-455	Pruning Basics and Tools	
452-231	Compost: What Is It and What's It to You	430-456	Pruning Deciduous Trees	
452-400	Agricultural Management Practices and Soil Quality	430-457	Pruning Evergreen Trees	
452-701	Explanation of Soil Test	430-458	Stop Topping Trees	
	•	430-459	Pruning Shrubs	
	Water Quality	430-460	Deciduous Tree Pruning Calendar	
420-141	Landowner's Guide to Managing Streams in the Eastern U.S.	430-461	Evergreen Tree Pruning Calendar	
426-041	What Is a Watershed?	430-462	Shrub Pruning Calendar	
426-043	Urban Water Quality Management: Rain Garden Plants	450-236	Problem Free trees for VA Landscapes	
426-059	Groundwater Quality: Use of Garden Chemicals	450-237	Problem Free Shrubs for VA Landscapes	
426-322	Irrigating the Home Garden		•	
426-615	Pest Management for Water Quality		Lawn Care	
426-713	Creating a Water-wise Landscape	426-717	Maintaining Lawns	
426-722	Reducing Erosion and Runoff	426-718	Establishing Lawns	
426-723	Home Landscape Practice to Protect Water Quality	426-719	Selecting Turfgrass	
442-550	TMDLs (Total Maximum Daily Loads): Definitions	426-720	Fertilizing Lawns	
	,, ,, ,,,	430-002	Aerating Your Lawn	
	Household Water	430-003	FAQ Home Lawn Fertilization in VA	
356-478	Iron and Magnesium in Household Water	430-010	Summer Lawn Management: Watering	
356-479	Emergency Supplies of Waater for Drinking and Food Prep	430-011	Lawn Fertilization in VA	
356-482	Home Water Quality Causes and Treatments	430-017	Calibrating Your Lawn Spreader	
356-483	Lead in Household Water	430-402	Mowing to Recycle Grass Clippings	
356-484	Nitrates in Household Water	430-520	Fall Lawn Care	
356-485	Household Water Testing	430-521	"Leave" Them Alone: Lawn Leaf Management	
356-487	Bacteria and Other Microorganisms in Household Water	430-522	Calendar for Warm-Season Turf Grasses	
356-488	Hydrogen Sulfide in Household Water	430-523	Calendar for Cool-Season Turf Grasses	
356-489	Interpreting Your Water Test Report	430-524	Pest Monitoring Calendar for Home Lawns in Virginia	
356-490	Water Hardness	430-532	Spring/Summer Lawn Management: Cool Season Grasses	
		430-533	Spring/Summer Lawn Management: Warm Season Grasses	
	Right Plant Right Place	430-536	Lawn Moss: Friend or Foe?	
420-181	Value, Benefits and Costs of Urban Trees			
426-070	Backyard Habitats		Wildlife	
426-605	Selecting Plants: Conifers	420-138	Guide to Wildlife Abundance through Forestry	
426-606	Selecting Deciduous Shrubs	420-201	Managing Wildlife DamageMoles	
426-607	Selecting Plants: Broad Leafed Evergreens	420-202	Managing Wildlife DamageBeavers	
426-608	Selecting Plants: Ornamental Vines	420-203	Managing Wildlife DamageCanada Goose	
426-609	Selecting Plants: Groundcovers	420-527	Sustaining Biodiversity: Frogs	
426-610	Selecting Plants: Shade Trees	426-070	Backyard Wildlife Habitats	
426-611	Selecting Plants: Flowering Trees		y	
426-701	Planting Shrubs	Virginia Cooperative Extension programs and employment are open to all regardless of race,		
426-702	Planting Trees		color, national origin, sex, religion, age, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, or	
426-709	Pruning Deciduous Trees and Shrubs	marital or family status. An equal opportunity/affirmative action employer.		
430-022	Trees for Air Pollution			
430-024	Trees for Hot Sites			
430-025	Trees for Problem Site: Screening			
430-026	Trees for Wet and Dry Sites			
120 020	Trees and Clamba for Apid Cail			

Trees and Shrubs for Acid Soil

Trees for Parking Lots and Paved Areas

430-027 430-028